CHILDCARE CENTER

Fee Schedule and Financial Policies
Effective January 1, 2025

Age Full Time (4 or 5 Full days Full days Half Days-Max 5 hours/day *
days)*Peak Hours M,W,F* T, TH*

0-1 $305

1-2 $300

2 $280 $225 $150 $58/day or $210 weekly

3 $265 $220 $145 $53/ day or $200 weekly

4and 5 $255 $215 $140 $48/ day or $190 weekly

*Peak Hours are scheduled from 7:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m., Monday through Friday.
See below for care outside of peak hours.

Care outside Peak Hours before 7:00am Care outside Peak Hours before 7:00am OR after 5:00
and after 5:00 pm pm

$12/ child $20/family $8/ child

$14/family

*Must be contracted hours ahead of time to receive the rate; if not contracted, then late fees apply every
day based on security or ring footage
*Doesn’t apply to school children (full-time) but would apply to other children in the family

Late Pick-up: a $30 fee shall be charged at 5:01 p.m and 5:31 p.m. (depending on contracted care times)

for each child/family remaining at the center past enrolled time. The time of parent entry via the security

system or Ring camera is the time determination. After the first 5 minutes, families will be charged $1 per
minute.

4K wrap services
Includes Y2 day, no school and short weeks for those utilizing both Before and After care
Before and after care Before OR after

Full time (4-5 days) Full time( 4-5 days)
$230 $210

Part time: 3 days
$215

Part time : 3 days
$200

Part-time subject to extra charges for no school and pm care (if pm is not utilized) $10.
Attendance on non-scheduled days (subject to availability) $20

5K+ ( School Age)

Enrollment based on contracted hours( drop-off until school begins, school end until pick up)

0-2 hours daily: $25/day

2-4 Hours daily: $30/ day

Full days off school: $40/day ( total) Full weeks off school: $250

*Drop in care offered for siblings/former students at $60/day or $250/week



Summer care (5k completed and older)

Annual registration :$100/ child
Weekly Charge: $250
Activity fee: $75/ child each month enrolled.

Tuition Policies
Hours of Operation: Community Child Care Center’s hours of operation are from 6:30 a.m. to 5:30 p.m.
Please see the center calendar for days the center is closed.

Registration Fees: $50/child or $80/family due at enroliment. First week’s tuition is due at registration
and will be applied to first week of care. A annual fee of $50 per child or $80/family is due in September.
A child’s start date must be within 4 weeks of enrollment (max 12 weeks of age for enrolling newborns). If
parents choose a start date more than 4/12 weeks after enroliment then weekly tuition will be charged
starting for the 5th week after enrollment date. These fees are not refundable.

Enrollment contract: The financial agreement determines the days and times Community Child Care
Center agrees to provide care at the agreed upon rate. Additional days/time may be requested; however,
availability is not guaranteed and is subject to additional fees. Failure to pay tuition on time

will result in termination of enroliment.

Oldest Child Discount: Receive a 10% discount on tuition for the oldest child enrolled- not applicable
when the oldest utilizes transportation.

Payment: Payment can be done utilizing the Child Pilot app or with check or cash payments. All payments
are due by the close of business on the Friday prior to the week of care. Late fees ($25 per week) will be
assessed on Monday for any accounts not paid in full. If the center is closed on the

day payment is due then payment is moved to the day prior. Failure to pay field trip fees by date due as
noted on field trip form will result in a $5 late fee being assessed. In order for school-age children to avoid
the addition of tuition for no school days, a two-week notice is required.

Vacation: Each family earns one half-priced week of vacation during their first year of enroliment and two
half-priced weeks each year after. A notice of vacation must be received by Center Director two weeks prior
to the start of the vacation. Vacation must be used in increments of 1 full week at a time. Vacation time
does not accrue from year to year, but can be taken at any point during the calendar year.

Absences: Weekly tuition is charged regardless of attendance. Parents are required to notify the center if a
child will not be arriving via scheduled transport from school. Repeated failure to notify the center prior to
expected arrival or pick-up time may result in termination of enrollment.

Contract Changes: Two week written notice is required for contract changes. Two week notice is also
required to prevent additional charges for no school days.

Withdrawal from the Center: A two week written notice is required for withdrawal from the center, tuition
is charged regardless of attendance.



